January 1, 2023 Sales Price List

HLU Series Simultaneous High Low Fire Pumps

Effective Beginning: January 1, 2023
Issued: January 2023

Notes:

1) All pricing is Ex-Works LIST price in U.S. dollars unless noted otherwise.

2) Conditions of Sale document F-2190 applies to all items on this price list.

3) Material surcharge may apply. Surcharge will be determined at the time of shipment.
4) Consult factory for Quantity Discounts and Terms.

5) Consult factory for availability and pricing of bronze material.

6) Prices and Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Part No. Item

HLU Series Fire Pump Models
HLUD (Direct Drive)
HLUK (Gear Drive)
Crossover Valve Actuator
Manual (No Charge)
Pneumatic
Intake Size
4-Bolt Flange (No Charge)
D Series Transmission
Input Shaft
Companion Flange Furnished
1350/1410 Series Included (No Charge)
1.492-35T Involute Spline (No Charge)
K Series Transmission
Input Shaft
1-3/8-10 SAE Spline (No Charge)

Optional Driveline End Yokes and Companion Flanges

V 2593 1350/1410 Series Full Diameter Companion Flange (1-3/8-10 SAE Spline)
73327 DIN 100 Companion Flange (1-3/8-10 SAE Spline)

73276 70 mm Male Pilot Companion Flange (1-3/8-10 SAE Spline)

73377 70 mm Female Pilot Companion Flange (1-3/8-10 SAE Spline)

V1641 1350 Series End Yoke (1-3/8-10 SAE Spline)

V2591 1410 Series End Yoke (1-3/8-10 SAE Spline)

PA Series Transmission
Priming System
Priming Pump
VPOS Separately Mounted Priming Pump
12 Volt

Aluminum

$23,118.00
$30,303.00

$0.00
$4,791.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$540.00
$438.00
$523.00
$523.00
$184.00
$336.00

$1,421.00



Part No. Item

24 Volt
Push Button Switch for Primer Activation
Standard (No Charge)
Oversize
Main VAP Priming Valve
Included with Pump (No Charge)
Additional VAP Priming Valves (For Multiple Valve Systems)
Vacuum Activated (VAP) (Price for each additional valve)
Optional Priming Lubricant Tank
82593-1 5 Quart Priming Lubricant Tank

Optional Prime-Safe Priming Lubricant

72800-1 1 Gallon

72800-5 5 Gallons

72800-55 55 Gallons
Venturis Air Primer

Air Primer and VAP Priming Valve
Auto Prime Feature
Additional VAP Priming Valves (Price for each additional valve)
Optional Pressure Protection Valve
Optional Solenoid Cable Extension
Optional Pressure Switch Extension Cable
Fittings for Intake and Discharge Manifold Pads
Fittings for Intake Adapter Pads 1 and 2

83156-11A Blind Flange
83156-11B Foam Flange With Blind Foam Pad
83156-11C Auxiliary Manifold With (3) inlets

Fittings for Optional Auxiliary Intake Manifold
Pads 1A, 1B, 2A and 2B

83156-3A Blind Flange
83156-3D 1in. NPT Tapped Flange
Pads 1Cand 2C
83156-11A Blind Flange
83156-11B Foam Flange With Blind Foam Pad
Fittings for Discharge Manifold Pads 1 thru 4, 8 and 9
83156-3A Blind Flange
83156-3D 1in. NPT Tapped Flange
83156-3E 1-1/2 in. NPT Tapped Flange
83156-3F 2 in. NPT Tapped Flange
83156-3G 2-1/2 in. NPT Tapped Flange
Fittings for Discharge Manifold Pads 5 and 6
83156-13A Blind Flange
83156-13B 3in. NPT Tapped Flange

Fittings for Auxiliary High Pressure Discharge Pad 7
83156-1C 1in. NPT Tapped Flange
83156-1D Manifold

Optional Items

52953 12 or 24 Volt Tachometer / Hourmeter
V 4228 Compound Gauge, -30 t0 400 psi
V 4229 Pressure Gauge, O to 400 psi

V 4230 Pressure Gauge, 0 to 1000 psi

Aluminum

$1,859.00

$0.00
$346.00

$0.00

$1,316.00

$173.00

$104.00
$291.00
$1,685.00

$0.00
$0.00
$1,316.00
$55.00
$76.00
$58.00

$127.00
$102.00
$524.00

$127.00
$191.00

$127.00
$102.00

$127.00
$191.00
$144.00
$144.00
$144.00

$128.00
$166.00

$173.00
$239.00

$550.00
$451.00
$451.00
$451.00



F-2669-HLU

Part No.

K1104

83157-2A
83157-2C

Item

12 Volt Light Bulb Kit, Required for 12V Tachometer/Hourmeter (No Charge)
Foam System (All Prices are Net unless Noted)
Foam Pumps, Foam Fill and Accessories
See Separate Foam System Price List
RTP (Around the Pump)
Mounted on the Pump (Price is List)
Separately Mounted (Price is List)
Paint Color
Red Enamel
TPP Labor Warranty (Non-Discountable)
3 Year Labor Warranty (Price is Net)

5 Year Labor Warranty (Price is Net)

Aluminum

$0.00

$0.00

$973.00
$973.00

$305.00

$1,016.00
$1,692.00



