

January 1, 2023 Sales Price List HLU Series Simultaneous High Low Fire Pumps

Effective Beginning: January 1, 2023 Issued: January 2023

Notes:

- 1) All pricing is Ex-Works LIST price in U.S. dollars unless noted otherwise.
- 2) Conditions of Sale document F-2190 applies to all items on this price list.
- 3) Material surcharge may apply. Surcharge will be determined at the time of shipment.
- 4) Consult factory for Quantity Discounts and Terms.
- 5) Consult factory for availability and pricing of bronze material.
- 6) Prices and Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Part No.	ltem	Aluminum
	HLU Series Fire Pump Models	
	HLUD (Direct Drive)	\$23,118.00
	HLUK (Gear Drive)	\$30,303.00
	Crossover Valve Actuator	
	Manual (No Charge)	\$0.00
	Pneumatic	\$4,791.00
	Intake Size	
	4-Bolt Flange (No Charge)	\$0.00
	D Series Transmission	
	Input Shaft	
	Companion Flange Furnished	
	1350/1410 Series Included (No Charge)	\$0.00
	1.492-35T Involute Spline (No Charge)	\$0.00
	K Series Transmission	
	Input Shaft	
	1-3/8-10 SAE Spline (No Charge)	\$0.00
	Optional Driveline End Yokes and Companion Flanges	
V 2593	1350/1410 Series Full Diameter Companion Flange (1-3/8-10 SAE Spline)	\$540.00
73327	DIN 100 Companion Flange (1-3/8-10 SAE Spline)	\$438.00
73276	70 mm Male Pilot Companion Flange (1-3/8-10 SAE Spline)	\$523.00
73377	70 mm Female Pilot Companion Flange (1-3/8-10 SAE Spline)	\$523.00
V 1641	1350 Series End Yoke (1-3/8-10 SAE Spline)	\$184.00
V 2591	1410 Series End Yoke (1-3/8-10 SAE Spline)	\$336.00
	PA Series Transmission	
	Priming System	
	Priming Pump	
	VPOS Separately Mounted Priming Pump	
	12 Volt	\$1,421.00

24 Volt	\$1,859.00
	\$1,839.00
Push Button Switch for Primer Activation	
Standard (No Charge)	\$0.00
Oversize	\$346.00
Main VAP Priming Valve	
Included with Pump (No Charge)	\$0.00
Additional VAP Priming Valves (For Multiple Valve Systems)	
Vacuum Activated (VAP) (Price for each additional valve)	\$1,316.00
Optional Priming Lubricant Tank	
5 Quart Priming Lubricant Tank	\$173.00
Optional Prime-Safe Priming Lubricant	
1 Gallon	\$104.00
5 Gallons	\$291.00
55 Gallons	\$1,685.00
Venturis Air Primer	
Air Primer and VAP Priming Valve	\$0.00
Auto Prime Feature	\$0.00
Additional VAP Priming Valves (Price for each additional valve)	\$1,316.00
Optional Pressure Protection Valve	\$55.00
Optional Solenoid Cable Extension	\$76.00
Optional Pressure Switch Extension Cable	\$58.00
Fittings for Intake and Discharge Manifold Pads	
Fittings for Intake Adapter Pads 1 and 2	
	\$127.00
<u> </u>	\$102.00
-	\$524.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
<u> </u>	
	\$127.00
	\$191.00
	7-0-100
	\$127.00
	\$102.00
	\$102.00
-	\$127.00
	\$191.00
	\$144.00
	\$144.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· ·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$144.00
<u> </u>	¢120.00
	\$128.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$166.00
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4470.00
	\$173.00
	\$239.00
12 or 24 Volt Tachometer / Hourmeter	\$550.00
Compound Gauge, -30 t0 400 psi	\$451.00
Pressure Gauge, 0 to 400 psi	\$451.00
	Oversize Main VAP Priming Valve Included with Pump (No Charge) Additional VAP Priming Valves (For Multiple Valve Systems) Vacuum Activated (VAP) (Price for each additional valve) Optional Priming Lubricant Tank 5 Quart Priming Lubricant Tank Optional Prime-Safe Priming Lubricant 1 Gallon 5 Gallons 55 Gallons Venturis Air Primer Air Primer and VAP Priming Valve Auto Prime Feature Additional VAP Priming Valves (Price for each additional valve) Optional Pressure Protection Valve Optional Pressure Protection Valve Optional Pressure Switch Extension Optional Pressure Switch Extension Cable Fittings for Intake Adapter Pads 1 and 2 Blind Flange Foam Flange With Blind Foam Pad Auxillary Manifold With (3) inlets Fittings for Optional Auxillary Intake Manifold Pads 1A, 1B, 2A and 2B Blind Flange 1 in. NPT Tapped Flange Pads 1C and 2C Blind Flange 1 in. NPT Tapped Flange 2 in. NPT Tapped Flange 1 in. NPT Tapped Flange 1 in. NPT Tapped Flange 3 in. NPT Tapped Flange 1 in. NPT Tapped Flange Fittings for Discharge Manifold Pads 5 and 6 Blind Flange 3 in. NPT Tapped Flange Fittings for Auxiliary High Pressure Discharge Pad 7 1 in. NPT Tapped Flange Manifold Optional Items 12 or 24 Volt Tachometer / Hourmeter

Part No.	Item	Aluminum
K 1104	12 Volt Light Bulb Kit, Required for 12V Tachometer/Hourmeter (No Charge)	\$0.00
	Foam System (All Prices are Net unless Noted)	
	Foam Pumps, Foam Fill and Accessories	
	See Separate Foam System Price List	\$0.00
	RTP (Around the Pump)	
83157-2A	Mounted on the Pump (Price is List)	\$973.00
83157-2C	Separately Mounted (Price is List)	\$973.00
	Paint Color	
	Red Enamel	\$305.00
	TPP Labor Warranty (Non-Discountable)	
	3 Year Labor Warranty (Price is Net)	\$1,016.00
	5 Year Labor Warranty (Price is Net)	\$1,692.00